OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Tracemark Office

1019003	attached original documents or copy thereof.
):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Lamaur Corporation	Name: Alleghany Pharmacal Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 277 Northern Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Great Neck State: NY ZIP: 11021
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Hadellank regionalist residen
	2,107,543
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ҈ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jerold W. Dorfman	11200
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4() 00
	☑ Enclosed
<del>-</del> .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 81 Main Street, Suite 502	8. Deposit account number:
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
11/21/2001 DBYRNE 00000045 210/543 01 FC:481 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
10 the near of the rest	
of the original document.	Johnson 11/16/01
Jerold W. Dorfman  Name of Person Signing	

-TRADEMARK ---

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Lamaur Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 5601 East River Road, Fridley, Minnesota 55432 USA ("Assignor") has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement with Alleghany Pharmacal Corporation a New York corporation, of 277 Northern Boulevard, Great Neck, New York, 11021 USA ("Assignee") dated November ; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain trademark within the United States of America as set forth in Exhibit 1 ("Trademark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement which is in excess of \$10.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including any related goodwill, set forth in Exhibit 1.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Assignor has cau	sed this Assignme	ent to be executed on the		
date set forth below.		$\mathscr{S}$	1/4/		
Date:	By:	ence H. Pesin	et//xo-		
	Its: Chief	Its: Chief Executive Officer			
STATE OF MINNESOTA	) ) ss.				
COUNTY OF ANOKA	)				
The foregoing instrum by Lawrence H. Pesin, and I authority as an office of Assig	nent was acknowledged be he acknowledged the sam gnor and on behalf of Assi	e to be ms nee ac	Thupi		

2143593

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0592

## Exhibit 1

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WILLOW LAKE	U.S.A.	2,107,543	21-Oct-1997

2143593

**RECORDED: 11/19/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0593